

No. 83480

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

**STATE OF MISSOURI, ex rel.
JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON, Attorney General**

Relator,

vs.

**THE HONORABLE RALPH JAYNES, Circuit Judge, Randolph County, and
NORMA PRANGE, Circuit Clerk, Randolph County**

Respondents.

Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Circuit Court of Randolph County, Missouri

RELATOR'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

CASSANDRA K. DOLGIN
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 38821

Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
(573) 751-3321

Attorneys for Relator
No. 83480

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

**STATE OF MISSOURI, ex rel.
JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON, Attorney General**

Relator,

vs.

**THE HONORABLE RALPH JAYNES, Circuit Judge, Randolph County, and
NORMA PRANGE, Circuit Clerk, Randolph County**

Respondents.

Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Circuit Court of Randolph County, Missouri

RELATOR'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

CASSANDRA K. DOLGIN
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 38821

Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
(573) 751-3321

Attorneys for Relator

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
POINTS RELIED ON.....	11
STANDARD OF REVIEW	14
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	15
POINT II.....	21
POINT III.....	26
CONCLUSION	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	29
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	29
APPENDIX	A1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
CASES	
<u>Bonin v. Vasquez</u> , 999 F.2d 425 (9th Cir. 1993).....	27
<u>Brown v. Gammon</u> , 947 S.W.2d 437 (Mo. App., W.D. 1997)	9, 17, 19, 19-20 n.4
<u>Bullard v. State</u> , 853 S.W.2d 921 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 979 (1993)	24
<u>Burns v. Gammon</u> , 173 F.3d 1089 (8th Cir. 1999)	27
<u>Byrd v. Collins</u> , 209 F.3d 486 (6th Cir. 2000)	26
<u>Cawley v. DeTella</u> , 71 F.3d 691 (7th Cir. 1995)	27
<u>Clay v. Dormire</u> , 37 S.W.3d 214 (Mo. banc 2000), <u>cert. denied</u> , 121 S.Ct. 2000 (2001).....	9, 15-16, 16-17, 17, 18, 18 n.3, 19, 20
<u>Coleman v. Thompson</u> , 501 U.S. 722, 111 S.Ct. 2546, 115 L.Ed.2d 640 (1991).....	18-19, 22, 23, 23-24, 26
<u>Covey v. Moore</u> , WD 57889 (Mo. App., W.D. June 26, 2001)	18 n.3
<u>Day v. State</u> , 770 S.W.2d 692 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> , 493 U.S. 866 (1989)	19
<u>Duvall v. Purkett</u> , 15 F.3d 745 (8 th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 512 U.S. 1241 (1994)	19
<u>Fairman v. Anderson</u> , 188 F.3d 635 (5th Cir. 1999)	26
<u>Hill v. Jones</u> , 81 F.3d 1015 (11th Cir. 1996)	27
<u>Hull v. Freeman</u> , 991 F.2d 86 (3rd Cir. 1993)	26
<u>Kilgore v. State</u> , 791 S.W.2d 393 (Mo. banc 1990)	24, 25
<u>Mackall v. Angelone</u> , 131 F.3d 442 (4th Cir. 1997) (en banc), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	

522 U.S. 1100 (1998).....	26, 27
<u>Malone v. State</u> , 798 S.W.2d 149 (Mo. banc 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
500 U.S. 929 (1991).....	24
<u>Merriweather v. Grandison</u> , 904 S.W.2d 485 (Mo. App. 1995)	9, 17
<u>Moore v. State</u> , 934 S.W.2d 289 (Mo. banc 1996).....	22
<u>Murray v. Carrier</u> , 477 U.S. 478, 106 S.Ct. 2639, 91 L.Ed.2d 397 (1986).....	24
<u>Nolan v. Armontrout</u> , 973 F.2d 615 (8th Cir. 1992).....	27
<u>Parkhurst v. Shillinger</u> , 128 F.3d 1366 (10th Cir. 1997)	27
<u>Pennsylvania v. Finley</u> , 481 U.S. 551, 107 S.Ct. 1990, 95 L.Ed.2d 539 (1987).....	22
<u>Poland v. Stewart</u> , 169 F.3d 573 (9th Cir. 1999)	27
<u>Rodden v. State</u> , 795 S.W.2d 393 (Mo. banc 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
499 U.S. 970 (1991).....	24-25, 25
<u>Ross v. Moffitt</u> , 417 U.S. 600, 94 S.Ct. 2437, 41 L.Ed.2d 341 (1974).....	23
<u>Reuscher v. State</u> , 887 S.W.2d 588 (Mo. banc 1994), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
514 U.S. 1119 (1995).....	24
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 887 S.W.2d 601 (Mo. banc 1994), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
514 U.S. 1119 (1995).....	24
<u>State v. Bradley</u> , 811 S.W.2d 379 (Mo. banc 1991)	24
<u>State v. Chambers</u> , 891 S.W.2d 93 (Mo. banc 1994).....	23
<u>State v. Clay</u> , 975 S.W.2d 121 (Mo. banc 1998), <u>cert. denied</u> , 525 U.S. 1085 (1999).....	27
<u>State v. Ervin</u> , 835 S.W.2d 905 (Mo. banc 1992), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	

507 U.S. 954 (1993).....	23, 27
<u>State v. Hunter</u> , 840 S.W.2d 850 (Mo. banc 1992), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
509 U.S. 926 (1993).....	23
<u>State v. Owsley</u> , 959 S.W.2d 789 (Mo. banc 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
525 U.S. 882 (1998).....	22
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 886 S.W.2d 908 (Mo. banc 1994), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
514 U.S. 1098 (1995).....	23
<u>State v. Roll</u> , 942 S.W.2d 370, 379 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> , 522 U.S. 954 (1997).....	27
<u>State v. White</u> , 873 S.W.2d 590 (Mo. banc 1994).....	24
<u>State ex rel. Haley v. Goose</u> , 873 S.W.2d 221 (Mo. banc 1994).....	15
<u>State ex rel. Hill v. Davis</u> , 488 S.W.2d 305 (Mo. App., K.C. Distr. 1972).....	14
<u>State ex rel. Miller v. O’Malley</u> , 342 Mo. 641, 117 S.W.2d 319 (Mo. 1938).....	14
<u>State ex rel. Reorganized School District R-9 of Grundy Co. v. Windes</u> ,	
513 S.W.2d 385 (Mo. 1974).....	14
<u>State ex rel. Simmons v. White</u> , 866 S.W.2d 443 (Mo. banc 1993)	9, 15, 17
<u>State ex rel. Stewart v. Blair</u> , 207 S.W.2d 268 (Mo. banc 1947).....	14
<u>State ex rel. Tolliver v. Board of Public Service of the City of St. Louis</u> ,	
453 S.W.2d 622 (St. Louis Court of Appeals, 1970)	14
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	23
<u>Tooley v. State</u> , 20 S.W.3d 519 (Mo. banc 2000).....	24
<u>Wainwright v. Torna</u> , 455 U.S. 586, 102 S.Ct. 1300, 71 L.Ed.2d 475 (1982).....	23

White v. State, 779 S.W.2d 571 (Mo. banc 1989).....9, 17

CONSTITUTIONAL & STATUTORY PROVISIONS, AND COURT RULES

Missouri Constitution, Article V, § 4(1) 6

Section 565.050, RSMo. (1986)..... 16

Section 569.040, RSMo. (1986)..... 16

Section 571.015, RSMo. (1986)..... 16

Section 558.011, RSMo. (1986)..... 16

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 24.035 19, 19 n.4, 25

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 27.26 7, 25

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 29.07 27

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 29.15 7, 9, 19, 24, 25, 26

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 84 6

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 91 6, 8, 15, 16, 18, 19
